AGENDA

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haddon held this 25th day of June, 2024 at 7:00 PM in the Municipal Building, 135 Haddon Avenue, Westmont, NJ.

Flag Salute

Confirmation of Sunshine Law: Chapter 231, Public Law 1975 requires that adequate notice of this meeting be provided specifying time, place and agenda. This has been done by placing Annual Notice in the Courier-Post and Retrospect Newspapers and by posting on the bulletin boards in the Municipal Building.

ROLL CALL

MINUTES:

Approve the minutes of the Regular Meeting held on Tuesday, May 28, 2024 and the minutes of the Closed Meeting held on Tuesday, May 28, 2024

ORDINANCES:

2nd Reading/Public Hearing:

#1462 – An Ordinance Adopting Revised Stormwater Management Control Regulations for the Township of Haddon in Accordance with the Tier A Municipal Stormwater Permit Requirements

1st Reading/Introduction:

#1463 – An Ordinance Amending an Ordinance Authorizing Salaries to be Paid to Employees of the Township of Haddon, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, Designating the Various Positions, Amount of Salaries and Time of Payment (Public Hearing July 23, 2024)

RESOLUTIONS:

- #2024-081 Bill Resolution (Payment of Claims)
- #2024-082– Authorizing Renewal of Certain Liquor Licenses in the Township of Haddon for the 2024-2025 Licensing Term
- #2024-083 Authorizing Contract with Foveonics Imaging Technologies for Document Imaging Services Under Cooperative Pricing System #65MCMCESCCPS
- #2024-084 Approving Health Insurance Coverage After Retirement for Joseph Haigh and His Family
- #2024-085 Approval of Independence Day Fireworks Display
- #2024-086 Appointment of Police Officer in the HTPD
- #2024-087 Approval to Submit a FY2025 Municipal Aid Grant Application and Execute a Grant Agreement with NJDOT for Improvements to Cornwall Drive, Phase 3, from Hedgerow Court to Kraft Avenue
- #2024-088 Approval to Submit a FY2025 Safe Streets to Transit Application Grant Application and Execute a Grant Agreement with NJDOT for Barrier-Free Improvements to Crystal Lake Avenue, from the PATCO High Speedline to W. Redman Avenue
- #2024-089 Authorizing Renewal of Inactive Liquor License #0416-32-004-006, Piperno Hospitality Group, LLC., Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 33:1-12.39 for the 2024-2025 License Term
- #2024-090 Awarding Contract for Cornwall Drive, Phase 2
- #2024-091 Approval of a Chapter 159 Revenue for Municipal Pocket Park

OTHER BUSINESS:

The Following Raffle License Application is for Consideration of Approval by the Governing Body:

- #RA2024-11 PTA Strawbridge School On Premise 50/50 10/05/2024
- #RA2024-12 PTA Strawbridge School On Premise Merch. Draw 10/05/2024

The Following Business License Applications are for Consideration of Approval by the Governing Body:

License #	Business Name	Address
360	Fuze Hair Studio	138 Haddon Ave
361	The Juice Bar	18 Haddon Ave
A06252024		

362 GNC 690 W. Cuthbe	ert Blvd
363Eclipse Hot Yoga, LLC225 Haddon Av	ve, Ste 2101A
364Nailes Tailoring113 Haddon Av	ve
365Velaro/Jasco Oil Co339 Haddon Av	ve
366 Roscoe 17 Asset Recovery Solutions 342 Haddon Av	ve, Ste 202
367 Brendan's Ceramic Outlet, LLC 225 Highland A	Ave
368Ry's Power Wash LLC112 Heather R	load
369Your Local Handyman15 Cuthbert Bl	lvd
370Intuitive Body Sculpting216 Haddon Av	ve, Ste 409
371Formation Studio648 W. Cuthbe	ert Blvd
372Soulshine Garden & Home LLC62 Strawbridge	e Ave
373Get Up and Glo117 Haddon Av	ve
374 Jersey Devil Sales Nicholson & Rt	t 130
375Target650 W. Cuthbe	ert Blvd

REPORTS FOR MAY 2024:

- Budget Status Report
- Revenue Report

COMMUNICATIONS

PUBLIC COMMENT

RESOLUTION FOR APPROVAL:

#2024-092 - Providing for a Meeting Not Open to the Public in Accordance with the Provisions of the New Jersey's Open Public Meetings Act N.J.S.A. 10:4-12 due to potential litigation

ADJOURNMENT